ETA-Danmark A/S
Göteborg Plads 1
DK-2150 Nordhavn
Tel. +45 72 24 59 00
Fax +45 72 24 59 04
Internet www.etadanmark.dk
Authorised and notified according
to Article 29 of the Regulation (EU)

Glued laminated timber classified to GL24c or better according to EN 1194 / EN 14080
For Engineered Wood Products, reference is made to the manufacturers’ specifications.
All calculations are based on the values of solid timber C24. Higher static performances can
not be derived from the use of higher grade timber material.
Safety Principles and Partial Factors
The characteristic load-carrying capacities have been calculated considering different ratios
between the partial factors for timber connections and steel cross sections.
As the static utilisation of the steel parts is almost always balanced with timber related failure,
all design resistances can be calculated on the basis of EC5 without regarding differing
material factors.
ZYKLOP Components
ZYK
Figure 3: ZYK
Table 1: Dimensions ZYK
Connector d [mm] α[°] Øo [mm] Øi [mm] h [mm] t [mm] e [mm] X [mm]
ZYK6/20/30 6,4 30 32 20 11,5 1,9 2,8 16
ZYK6/16/45 6,4 45 25 16 10 1,9 2,7 11
ZYK6/12/60 6,4 60 20 12 7,5 1,9 1,5 7,9
ZYK8/27/30 8,4 30 45 27 14 2,9 4,5 22,5
ZYK8/20/45 8,4 45 30 20 12 2,9 3,2 13,7
ZYK8/16/60 8,4 60 25 16 9,5 2,5 2,3 9,5
ZYK10/30/30 10,4 30 50 30 16,5 3,5 3,7 26,2
ZYK10/24/45 10,4 45 35 24 15 3,5 3,8 15,9
ZYK10/20/60 10,4 60 30 20 11 2,9 3,1 10,9
ZYKT
Figure 4: ZYKT
Table 2: Dimensions ZYKT
Connector
d
[mm]
α [°]
Øo
[mm]
Øi
[mm]
X
[mm]
t [mm]
e
[mm]
Y
[mm]
h
[mm]
ZYKT6/16/30 6,4 30 25 16 14 14 2,4 6,2 7,4
ZYKT8/20/30 8,4 30 30 20 16,7 14 5,4 8,9 7,5
ZYKT10/20/30 10,4 30 35 20 16,2 19 9,4 11,2 7,5
Screws
Figure 5: Screws
Table 3: Dimensions Screws
Screw code according to